

Toronto Smartphone Film Festival

102 - 100 Sheppard Avenue W., Toronto, Ontario M2N 1M6 | T (416) 840-7015 | F (416) 907-1104 | E tsff.info@gmail.com

For Immediate Release

TORONTO SMARTPHONE FILM FESTIVAL TO TAKE PLACE ON JUNE 8-10, 2018

(TORONTO – May 16, 2018) The Toronto Smartphone Film Festival (TSFF) has announced the event details for its upcoming festival. The 7th Annual TSFF will take place on June 8-10, 2018 at Innis Town Hall located in at the University of Toronto St. George Campus. TSFF will also be hosting a Pre-Launch Event taking place on Thursday, June 7th, 2018 at George Brown College.

For the very first time, TSFF is launching the Smartphone Film Kabaret with KinoTO. The Kabaret will be a spontaneous film challenge where participants work in teams to create a Smartphone film in 48 hours. The selected films will be screened during the last day of the on June 10.

Mingu Kim, the Executive Director of TSFF, shared his excitement on the launching of Smartphone Film Kabaret taking place in 3 weeks. "We are very happy to announce the inaugural 'Smartphone Film Kabaret,' a filmmaking challenge in partnership with Kino T.O. and George Brown College. I hope this new initiative will contribute to the advancement of Toronto's film industry overall."

This year, winners, out of the 33 final selections, will be chosen in 5 categories including the Best Canadian Film, the Best International Film, Best Emerging Filmmaker, Best Women in Film, and Audience Choice Award.

Tickets can be purchased for individual dates or for the entire festival at a discounted price via Eventbrite. Volunteer inquiries are currently being accepted at tsff.volunteers@gmail.com.

TSFF Pre-Launch Event

- Time & Date: Thursday June 7, 2018 7:30 pm
- Location: George Brown College (230 Richmond St. E., 2nd FL, Toronto)

7th Annual Toronto Smartphone Film Festival

- Time & Date: June 8-10 Friday to Sunday 7:30 pm
- Location: Innis Town Hall (2 Sussex Ave., Toronto)



For more information, visit <u>www.smartphonefilm.ca</u> or contact <u>tsff.info@gmail.com</u> or (416) 840-7015.

For more information, please contact: Jennifer (Ye Won) Kim, TSFF Publicity E-Mail: <u>tsff.pr@gmail.com</u>